THE SHOW EXHIBITOR RELEASE & COOL AFFIDAVIT

Clash for Cash, a California Nonprofit Public Benefit Corporation, d/b/a THE SHOW ("THE SHOW"), including its officials, directors, officers, employees, volunteers, staff, and veterinarian, collectively referred to as "THE SHOW," and the Exhibitor, including parents, and/or guardians, herein called "Exhibitor," agree that THE SHOW will in no case be responsible for any loss, damage or injury to the person, animals or property of Exhibitor, or Exhibitors agents, servants, family and/or employees regardless of how such loss, damage or injury is occasioned and by whom. THE SHOW and Exhibitor further agree that Exhibitor will protect, indemnify and save harmless THE SHOW from any and all claims, suits and/or judgments (including the cost of defense of any such claim and/or suit incurred by THE SHOW) brought by anyone as a result of any loss, damage or injury to any person, animal or property occasioned by any action or inaction or Exhibitor, either solely or in conjunction with THE SHOW or anyone else.

THE SHOW assumes no responsibility for the correctness of any description given in the General Rules and Regulations as published by THE SHOW and located on THE SHOW's website at www.theshowreno.com. Exhibitor agrees to abide by all Rules of the THE SHOW.

The undersigned hereby certifies that the undersigned is not a minor, or if the Exhibitor is a minor, that the undersigned is the parent or guardian of the below-named Exhibitor, and have not administered to and have no knowledge that this entry has received any substance not approved by the Food and Drug Administration (FDA) and/or the U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) for food animals. We further certify that we have read and understood the entirety of the rules as published by THE SHOW, specifically, but not limited to, the provisions relating to unethical fitting, residue avoidance policies, and Exhibitor disqualification, as set forth in the General Rules and Regulations. We also authorize THE SHOW to procure any and all samples from any animal I enter in THE SHOW for drug residue testing.

The undersigned agrees that: (1) they are absolutely and completely responsible persons for the care and custody of their animals, (2) THE SHOW shall be entitled to disqualify an Exhibitor whose animal tests positive for any drug, even if the Exhibitor and the Exhibitor's parents or guardians are innocent of any wrongdoing and did not administer the drug, (3) the drug test results of the testing laboratories are final and binding upon the Exhibitor and the Exhibitor's parents and/or guardians. Even if the source of the drug is unknown, THE SHOW shall be entitled to disqualify the exhibitor and withhold any premiums or awards. All decisions based on any test, inspection, analysis, or examination conducted by or for THE SHOW shall be final and conclusive and no exhibitor or his/her parent and/or legal guardian have any recourse against THE SHOW or any of its officials, directors, officers, employees, volunteers, staff, or veterinarian appointed by THE SHOW for any such decision.

Country of Origin Declaration:

The undersigned certifies that: (1) all animals exhibited at THE SHOW which are sent to harvest at Superior Farms, Inc., at the conclusion of THE SHOW comply with proper withdrawal times for all antibiotics, dewormers, and other pharmaceuticals; (2) no added hormone treatments have been used in any lambs that are delivered/sold to Superior Farms, Inc.; and (3) that all livestock referenced by this document as being intended for harvest at Superior Farms at the conclusion of THE SHOW are of United States origin (Born and Raised in the United States), and should the origin of my livestock be other than as described above, I agree to notify Superior Farms, Inc., in writing. In addition, the undersigned agrees to keep a list of all individual scrapie numbers of all animals sent to harvest at Superior Farms, Inc., at the conclusion of THE SHOW which attests to the origin of each animal.

The undersigned hereby certifies that they are not a minor or are the parent or legal guardian of the Exhibitor and have the authority to sign on behalf of the Exhibitor as such parent or legal guardian, and agrees to abide by the foregoing and all of the Rules and Regulations of THE SHOW.

Exhibitor Name	Date of Birth	
Address		
Phone Number	E-mail	
Signature	Date	, 2022